
Tri-City CUSD #1 School Board Members

First Name Mdl Last Name Cong. Twnshp Address City Zip Code Phone Email

Term 

Begins

Term 

Ends

Melissa Black T15N, R2W 1015 Klor Road Buffalo 62515 (217) 899-5082 mblack@tricityschools.org 2021 2025

Mike Brooks T15N, R3W 2313 Roby Road Mechanicsburg 62545 (217) 621-0000 mbrooks@tricityschools.org 2023 2027

Stephanie Forgas T17N, R4W 5938 Prairie School Road Riverton 62561 (217) 891-4418 sforgas@tricityschools.org 2023 2027

William D. Lee, III T16N, R3W 9220 Telstar Road Riverton 62561 (217) 653-0800 billlee@tricityschools.org 2023 2027

John Martincic T16N, R3W 11219 Mechanicsburg Blacktop Dawson 62520 (217) 556-1969 jmartincic@tricityschools.org 2023 2027

Otto Rentschler T16N, R4W 8286 Oak Crest Road Dawson 62520 (217) 836-6886 ottorentschler@tricityschools.org 2021 2025

Rob Strode T15N, R3W 13620 Moomey Road Mechanicsburg 62545 (217) 725-4955 rstrode@tricityschools.org 2021 2025
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